PASICARAN, DANILO R.

Chief, Structural Design Section

DPWH Regional Office No. VI
South Road Properties (SRP),Cebu City

Tel. No. : (032) 4116720

Fax No. : (032) 4116772

Mobile No. : 0927-9557581 / 09323226203

E-mail : drp.pasi@gmail.com/ drp_danilo@yahoo.com
CIAC Accreditation . 2005
PICAM Membership . 2005
Position/YearsHeld . Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title Office Years of Service

Chief, Structural DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & 2010 — present
Design Section Design Division, Cebu City

OIC — Asst. Division Chief DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & 2002 - 2010

Design Division, Cebu City

Chief, Structural DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & 1998 — present
Design Section Design Division, Cebu City

College Instructor University of Southern Philippines 1997 — present
(Part Time)

Engineer llI DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & 1998 — present

Desgin Division, Cebu City
Engineer I DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & 1990 — 1997

Desgin Division, Cebu City

OTHER POSITIONS HELD

DPWH Bridge Engineer

DPWH Structural Engineer

BoE e R R E R

DPWH BMS Bridge Engineer

DPWH Accredited Project Engineer 111

Bridge / Building Project Inspector

Bridge / Building Structural Designer

Former Member, DPWH R. O VII Variation / Change Order Committee
Former Member, DPWH R. O. VII Inspectorate Team

Resident Engineer, Repair / Rehabilitation of Mandaue — Mactan Bridge |
Extensive Work experience in Bridge / building Construction / Inspection

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School

Cebu Institute of Technology

University of the Visayas

Cebu State College of Science and
Technology

University of Southern Philippines

Degree/Course Year Graduated
B.S. in Mechanical Engineering 1981
B.S. in Civil Engineering 1988

Masters in Public Adminstration (30 units) -
Bachelor of Laws (6 units) -

1



LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s
Registered Civil Engineer

Registered Mechnical Engineer
Civil Service Eligibility, R.A. 1080

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars

Computer-Aided Structural Analysis and Design of Buildings and

Bridges(STAAD PRO-V8i)
Amended IRR of BP 344
Project Feasibility Study
Assesment of Signs and Signboard Structures

Seismic Vulnerability and Structural Condition Rating of Bridges

Active Learning in College Classrooms

Construction Arbitration Course, CIAC (5th Batch)
Bridge Management System

STAAD Il (Ver. 22.3)

Geotechnical Engineering

Comprehensiver Training for DPWH Field Engineers

Year

1989
1993
1989

Computer Aided Structural Analysis and Design of Buildings

Construction Supervision and Management

Remarks

Reg. No. 56607
Reg. No. 45682
Reg. No. 69057

Year

2011
2011
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2000
2000
1999
1998
1995

Const. Planning and Scheduling with Computere Application using PERT/CPM 1994

Foundation Analysis and Design

1993

Remarks



