

PASICARAN, DANILO R.

Chief, Structural Design Section **DPWH Regional Office No. VII** South Road Properties (SRP), Cebu City

Tel. No.	: (032) 4116720
Fax No.	: (032) 4116772
Mobile No.	: 0927-9557581 / 09323226203
E-mail	: drp.pasi@gmail.com/ drp_danilo@yahoo.com

CIAC Accreditation PICAM Membership Position/YearsHeld

2005 2005

Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

2

2

:

Job Title	Office	Years of Service
Chief, Structural Design Section	DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & Design Division, Cebu City	2010 - present
OIC – Asst. Division Chief	DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & Design Division, Cebu City	2002 – 2010
Chief, Structural Design Section	DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & Design Division, Cebu City	1998 – present
College Instructor (Part Time)	University of Southern Philippines	1997 – present
Engineer III	DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & Desgin Division, Cebu City	1998 – present
Engineer II	DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Planning & Desgin Division, Cebu City	1990 – 1997

OTHER POSITIONS HELD

- DPWH Accredited Project Engineer III
- **I** DPWH Bridge Engineer
- **I** DPWH BMS Bridge Engineer
- **I** DPWH Structural Engineer
- 其 Bridge / Building Project Inspector
- 其 Bridge / Building Structural Designer
- 其 Former Member, DPWH R. O VII Variation / Change Order Committee
- Former Member, DPWH R. O. VII Inspectorate Team 其
- 其 Resident Engineer, Repair / Rehabilitation of Mandaue - Mactan Bridge I
- 其 Extensive Work experience in Bridge / building Construction / Inspection

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School

Degree/Course

1988

Cebu Institute of Technology	B.S. in Mechanical Engineering			
University of the Visayas	B.S. in Civil Engineering			
Cebu State College of Science and	Masters in Public Adminstration			
Technology				
University of Southern Philippines	Bachelor of Laws (6 units)			

1981

in Public Adminstratio			ion (30 units)	
		• •		

1

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITA	TION EAR	NED		
Licensure Examination/s	Year	Remarks		
Registered Civil Engineer Registered Mechnical Engineer Civil Service Eligibility, R.A. 1080	1989 1993 1989	Reg. No. 5 Reg. No. 4 Reg. No. 6	5682	
SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS				
Trainings/Seminars		•	Year	Remarks
Computer-Aided Structural Analysis and Design of Bui Bridges(STAAD PRO-V8i) Amended IRR of BP 344 Project Feasibility Study Assesment of Signs and Signboard Structures Seismic Vulnerability and Structural Condition Rating of Active Learning in College Classrooms Construction Arbitration Course, CIAC (5 th Batch) Bridge Management System STAAD III (Ver. 22.3) Geotechnical Engineering Comprehensiver Training for DPWH Field Engineers Computer Aided Structural Analysis and Design of Bui Construction Supervision and Management Const. Planning and Scheduling with Computere Appli Foundation Analysis and Design	of Bridges	PERT/CPM	2011 2007 2007 2006 2005 2005 2004 2000 2000 1999 1998 1995 1994 1993	